

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Purchase of computer hardware components for the use in General Election to Loksabha 2024–Payment to M/s.Quick Solutions-Sanctioned–Orders issued

ELECTION (EQUIPMENT) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.272/2024/ELEC Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-04-2024

Read:- 1. Quotation Notice No.EE3/17/2024/Elec dated 19.02.2024

2 Invoice No. QSTVM-766 dated 13.03.2024 of M/s.Quick Solutions

ORDER

Sanction is accorded for the payment of an amount of ₹17,450/- (Rupees Seventeen thousand Four hundred and Fifty Only) to M/s.Quick Solutions, Thiruvananthapuram towards the cost of computer hardware components supplied to the Election Department, for use in General Election to Loksabha 2024. The expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of Account "2015-00-105-99-34-OC".

2) The Election (Accounts) Department will make arrangements for the payment in favour of M/s.Quick Solutions,Thiruvananthapuram (HDFC Bank, Peyad Branch, A/C. No.50200079681236, IFSC Code-HDFC0001599).

(By order of the Governor) ANISH T ADDITIONAL SECRETARY & ADDITIONAL CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER

То

M/s.Quick Solutions, SM Complex, Thachottukavu,

Peyad P.O, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E)/Audit), Kerala, Tvpm.

The Sub Treasury Officer, Secretariat Sub Treasury, Tvpm.

The Election (Accounts) Department (with invoice in original)

Web & New Media, I&PRD/Stock file.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer